

MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 19th August, 2014.

No.MSLSA.3/99/412- With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to constitute the Committee of the following Members for the purpose of purchase of Electronic goods for the office of Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

Name of the Members

 Mr. Noor Ain Khan, Member Secretary, MSLSA Chairman

Shri K.J.Lyngdoh, Officer on Special Duty, MSLSA

Member

Shri Benos Lyngskor, Technical Director NIC

Member

 Shri S.Lyngdoh, Assistant Secretary, MSLSA.

Secretary

Sd/-

(N.A.Khan)

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.

Memo.No.MSLSA.3/99/412-A, Copy to:- Dated Shillong the 19th August, 2014.

- The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice, T.N.K.Singh, Judge High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong for information.
- The Director Printing & Stationary, Meghalaya, Shillong for publishing the Notification in the next issue of the official Gazette.
- Shri Timothy Dkhar, Sr.Technical Director & SIO, NIC, Meghalaya with reference to his letter No.NICMLSC/LAW/2014/6/12/412, Dt.12.6.2014 for information with a request to upload this notification in the official website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.
 Shri Benes Lyngsker Technical Director MZC for information and

necessary action.

By Order etc/.

Member Secretary,

Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.